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Race 1 Catterick Racecourse Supporting National Racehorse Week

Nursery 7f
Prize $14,934. 1st $6,967. 2nd $3,270. 3rd $1,636. 4th $817. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:25 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:25 pm
NT: 10:55 pm
SA: 10:55 pm
WA: 9:25 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. My Little Tip (IRE) Saffie Osborne (a5) G Boughey 1113636 6:2-0-2 $15449 33% 67/% 5 135
2. Neptune Legend (IRE) L Morris H Palmer 2281482 6:1-2-0 $21,533 17% 50% 4 133
3. Eternal Glory (IRE) F Norton M Johnston 438421256 81-2-1 $16457 13% 50% 2 122
4. Tricky Business (GB) S H James K Dalgleish x5134 41-0-1 $11,731 25% 50% 1 122
5. Matty Too (GB) Phil Dennis T D Easterby 351445 5:1-0-0 $5337 20% 20% 3 119

Race 1 Catterick Racecourse Supporting National Racehorse Week Nursery: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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N4° E MY LITTLE TIP

2 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam How Sweet It Is
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mt Club

Colours Red, white chevron and sleeves

Race Details
lof5 CATT

1of8
1of10
3of11
60f8

Sat 18Sep21  7f Cldnhf
Tue 14Sep21  7f CL5
Fri 10Sep21  7f CLS
Tue 31Aug2l 7f CL5
Thu 12Aug21 6f CL5Md

YARM
SALI

EPSO
CHEL

& 2" A NEPTUNE LEGEND

2 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Kate The Great
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Colours White, red epaulets and armlets

Race Details

20f5 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 7f Clanhf
20f5 KEMP Sat4Sep2l  7fCL4
80f16 YORK Thu19Aug2l 7fCL2
1of7 NEWM Sat7Aug2l  7fCL3
40f8 LING Mon12Jul21 6f CL5SNv
2 year old b unknown
Sire Cotai Glory Dam Carry On Katie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Kingsley Park 20
Colours Royal blue, light green epaulets
Race Details
4of5 CATT Sat18Sep2l 7f Clanhf
3of6 PONT Fri3Sep2l  6f CL4
80f9 NEWM Sat 14Aug2l 7fCL2
40f12 NEWM Sat3ljul2l  6fCL2
20f6  HAMI Fril6ul2l  6fCL5

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $15,449
W&P% 33-67

Trainer G Boughey
Jockey Saffie Osborne 135.0kg
Win Range 1402m - 1414m

Career 6:2-0-2 12 Mths 7:3-0-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Osborne 09-|(t))9 5 $1.67 My Little Tip 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Beech 09]%)2 8  1/2 My Little Tip 09-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:24.98
st-Ibs
A Beech 08]%)3 7 2/1 My Little Tip 08-13 st-lbs 9.00L 1:28.54
st-Ibs
A Beech 09-|(t))6 2 14/1 Smooth Talking 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:24.32
st-Ibs
A Beech 09-05 18/1 Home City 09-05 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:12.7
st-Ibs
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 4
Jockey L Morris 133.0kg Prizemoney $21,533
Win Range 1408m W&P% 17-50
Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09]%7 4 My Little Tip 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%7 1 13/8 Noisy Night 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 1:26.74
st-lbs
D Egan 08]%4 16/1 Harrow 08-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:23.16
st-lbs
O Murphy 08#}0 5 7/1 Neptune Legend 08-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.5
st-lbs
R Coakley 09-02 2 4/1 El Hadeeyah 08-11 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:10.6
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey F Norton 122.0kg Prizemoney $16,457
Win Range 1207m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Norton 08-”1)0 2 My Little Tip 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(l))4 3 10/3 Kit Gabriel 09-07 st-lbs 2.00L 1:16.32
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(l))3 9 4/1 Mayfair Stroll 09-00 st-Ibs 18.75L 1:25.73
st-Ibs
F Norton 08-|(l))8 5 11/1 Dora Penny 08-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:11.28
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(l))9 3 9/4 Matty Too 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:11.7
st-Ibs
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[Asl’ Il TRICKY BUSINESS

Race Details
UPL of 5 CATT

50f9
1of10
3of7
40f9

!
f
[

|

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Hot Streak Dam Juncea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Straightline Bloodstock

Colours Royal blue and white (quartered), black and white striped sleeves and cap

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mattmu Dam Bustling Darcey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Valentine & Partner

Colours Dark blue and light blue diabolo, light blue sleeves, quartered cap

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 1

Jockey S H James 122.0kg Prizemoney $11,731

Win Range 1421m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Sat 18Sep21  7f Cldnhf Good S HJames 08-10 1 My Little Tip 09-09 st-lbs L
NEWC Fri3Sep2l  ImCL2 Synth  C Rodriguez 3}3% 2 9/2 Sanitiser 09-07 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:39.14
NEWC Sat24Jul21  7fCL4Md Synth  C Rodriguez 3}3% 3 3/1 Tricky Business 08-13 st-lbs 3.00L 1:29.69
AYR  Mon 12Jul21 6f CL5Nv Good  CRodriguez ggl(t)); 7 5/1 Last Crusader 09-02 st-lbs 2.75L 1:11.46
NEWC Thu 24Jun21 6f CL4Nv Synth  C Rodriguez (E%:OE 4 18/1 Sharp Riposte 09-05 st-lbs 3.25L 1:16.1
" EIMATTY T00 e i s 90 ey $57

Win Range 1212m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

3of 5 CATT Sat18Sep2l 7f Clanhf Good P Dennis 08-07 3 My Little Tip 09-09 st-Ibs L

50f6 CARL Thu 26Aug2l 6f195y CL5 Good D Fentiman (%l([))i 1 10/3 Makalu 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:26.34

lof6 HAMI FrileJul2l  6f CLS Good D Allan (%l([))i 4 9/4 Matty Too 09-04 st-lbs 0.50L 1:11.7
4of6  CHES Sat12Jun2l 6f CL4Nv Good  J P Sullivan 3}3% 2 11/1 Roman Dragon 08-13 st-lbs 5.00L 1:13.86
40of17 THIR Thu3Jjun2l 6f CL5Md Good D Fentiman (é%:([);é 9 10/1 Tareekh 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:12.6
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Race 2 British Stallion Studs EBF Restricted Novice Stakes (GBB Race) 6f UK: 3:00 pm
Prize $12,874. 1st $7,067. 2nd $3,317. 3rd $1,660. 4th $830. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:00 am
For: 2YO only. QLD: 12:00 am
NT: 11:30 pm

SA: 11:30 pm

WA: 10:00 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Sunday Justice (IRE) D C Costello T D Barron x15 2:1-0-0 $3,345 50% 50% 5 133
2. Crocodile Tears (GB) L Morris H Palmer 477263 5:0-1-1 $5097 0% 40% 2 123
3. My Bonnie Lassie (GB) S H James K R Burke 15s8 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 123
4, Better Half (GB) F Norton M Johnston 2339 3:0-0-2 $3402 0% 67% 4 121
5. Heart Of Kabeir (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey 386 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 12

Race 2 British Stallion Studs EBF Restricted Novice Stakes (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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' [F3 SUNDAY JUSTICE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Gutaifan Dam Knapton Hill
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss N J Barron

Colours Black, beige hollow box and cap

Race Details
UPL of 5 CATT  Sat 18Sep21  6f Cl5nv
1of8 RIPO  Mon 30Aug2l 6f CL5Nv

50f8

BEVE  Wed 11Aug21 5f CL5Md

" [E CROCODILE TEARS

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Elegante Bere
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Christopher Wright

Track
Good

Good
Good

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on

yellow cap
Race Details
4of 5 CATT Sat18Sep21 6f Clonv
70f9 LING Wed 25Aug21 7f CL5Md
70f11 BEVE Wed 11Aug21 5f CL5Md
20f4  WIND Mon 19Jul21 6f CL5Nv
60of 14 YARM Wed 7Jul2l  5f 42y CL5Nv

35" [l MY BONNIE LASSIE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Highland Reel Dam Bonnie Arlene
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CR Hirst

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good
Good

Colours Dark blue, large white spots, dark blue and white chevrons on sleeves,

dark blue and white striped cap

Race Details
lof5 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 6f Cl5nv

50f13 CARL Wed 8Sep21 5f 182y CL5Nv
80f11 REDC Mon 12Apr21 5f CL5Nv

Track

Good
Good

Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,345
W&P% 50-50

Trainer T D Barron
Jockey D C Costello 133.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 09-|(t))7 5 My Bonnie Lassie 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-|(t))2 6  5/2 Maybe Even Never 09-09 st-bs L 1:13.54
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-03 7/1 Eidikos 08-12 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:03.63
st-Ibs
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 2
Jockey L Morris 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,097
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 08]%)1 2 My Bonnie Lassie 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 5  9/2 Belacqua 08-12 st-lbs 5.25L 1:25.83
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(t))0 11 6/1 Ballet Steps 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:03.38
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 7 13/8 Piffle 08-12 st-Ibs L 1:13.31
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(t))0 13 4/1 Romantic Time 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:03.27
st-Ibs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 1
Jockey S H James 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S H James 08-"1)1 1 $6 My Bonnie Lassie 08-11 st-bs L
st-lbs

P Jamin 09-|(l))0 9/1 Sandbeck 08-12 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:12.79
st-Ibs

B A Curtis 09-|(l))0 11 16/1 Instinction 09-00 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:00.87
st-lbs
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‘=" I BETTER HALF

. 2 year old b unknown
Sire Bobby's Kitten Dam Beta
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss K Rausing
Colours White, emerald green hoops, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f5 CATT Sat 18Sep21 6f Cl5nv Good
30f13 CARL Wed 8Sep21 5f 182y CL5Nv Good
30f12 CARL Wed 18Aug21 5f 182y CL5Md Good
90f9 CATT Wed 2Jul21 7f CL5Md Good
I3 HEART OF KABEIR

2 year old b unknown

Sire El Kabeir Dam Heart Of Oak

Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd

Colours Black, orange stars, orange and black striped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
3of5 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 6f Cl5nv Good
80f13 CARL Wed 8Sep21 5f 182y CLSNv Good
60f13 CATT  Wed 25Aug21 5f CL5Md Good

F Norton
F Norton
C Beasley 09-00 11
B A Curtis 09-00 1

T Hamilton 08-09 3
T Hamilton 08-12
P Hanagan 08-12

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 4

Jockey F Norton 121.0kg Prizemoney $3,402

Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 3:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-|(t))9 4 My Bonnie Lassie 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
08]%)2 6 12/1 Sandbeck 08-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:12.79
st-Ibs

8/1 Hala Hala Athmani 09-00 st-lbs 6.50L
st-Ibs 1:12.53
5/1 Taj Alola 09-05 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:27.13

st-lbs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey T Hamilton 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

My Bonnie Lassie 08-11 st-lbs L

st-lbs

8/1 Sandbeck 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:12.79

st-lbs
5 221 Ladgl Of Yapham 09-00 st-lbs 8.25L

st-lbs 0:58.69
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Race 3 Happy 60th Birthday Tony Ditchburn Nursery 5f UK: 3:35 pm
Prize $14,934. 1st $6,967. 2nd $3,270. 3rd $1,636. 4th $817. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 am
For: 2Y0 only. QLD: 12:35 am
NT: 12:05 am

SA: 12:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Black Hill Storm (IRE)  Ben Sanderson (a3) P D Evans 3141521646 9:3-1-0 $22,935 33% 44% 1 137
SCRATCHED

3. Sherdil (IRE) S H James K R Burke 4532 3:0-1-1 $9,190 0% 67% 3 131
4, Shamlaan (IRE) S A Gray D O'Meara 231366 5:1-0-2 $8,630 20% 60% 2 125
5. Just A Claim (IRE) Jane Elliott R Fell 14361456 7:1-0-1 $7803 14% 29% 4 123
6. Dandy Bay (IRE) Jamie Gormley T D Easterby 746 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 118

Race 3 Happy 60th Birthday Tony Ditchburn Nursery: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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NI . Trainer P D Evans Barrier 1
L [\\\ 1 BI'ACK H"'I' STORM Jockey Ben Sanderson 137.0kg Prizemoney $22,935
2 year old gr unknown Win Range 1006m - 1015m W&P% 33-44
Sire Clodovil Dam Tilda's Best
preeder Unknown Career93-1-0 12 Mths 103-1-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, black epaulets and diamond on cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
3of5 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 5fCl4 Good B Sanderson 09]%)1 1 Just A Claim 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10of9 BATH Sun12Sep21 5fCL5 Firm G Mangan 09-|(t))7 3 17/2 Black Hill Storm 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:00.01
st-Ibs
40f6 SAND Wed 28Jul21 5fCL5 Heavy P Jamin 09-|(t))7 3 7/2 Romantic Time 09-05 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:05.3
st-lbs
1of7 CATT  Wed 7Jul2l  5fCL6 Soft B A Curtis 09-|(t))5 1 974 Black Hill Storm 09-05 st-Ibs L 1:00.6
st-lbs
50f20 YORK FrillJun2l  6fCL3 Good D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 10 9/4 Tareekh 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:13.91
st-lbs
J_‘ ’ \. n SHERD". Trainer K R Burke Barrier 3
,‘5 H Jockey S H James 131.0kg Prizemoney $9,190
2yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Sire Dandy Man Dam Chicago Fall
Breeder Unknown Career30-1-1 12 Mths40-1-1 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Owners Mr Khalifa Dasmal Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, emerald green epaulets and armlets, red cap i L=V 00d 3:0-L- oft Uv=4- cavy U0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

4of5 CATT Sat18Sep21 5fCl4 Good S HJames 09]%5 3 Just A Claim 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs

50f13 WIND Sat28Aug2l 6f CL5SNv Good S W Kelly 09]%5 5/1 Heredia 09-00 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:12.04
st-lbs

30f16 THIR  Fri13Aug2l 6f CL4Nv Good  Clee 09]%2 5 10/31|\{I1a¥7be Even Never 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-lbs AL

20of6  MUSS Sun25Jul2l 5fCL2Md Good S H James 09]%5 3 6/40E5%V\5/?rd Cornelius 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-lbs 9.

% n SHAM I.AAN Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 2
— Jockey S A Gray 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,630

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Streisand

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Win Range 1007m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20of5 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 5fCl4 Good  SAGray 08-13 2 Just A Claim 08-11 st-Ibs L

30f10 RIPO  Tue 31Aug2l 5fCL5 Good  J Mitchell (%l(l)); 3 7/2 Mereside Angel 09-06 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:00.22
1of9 MUSS Fri30jul2l  5fCL6 Good O Mcsweeney (%l(l)); 2 4/1 Shamlaan 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:59.71
30f3  HAMI  Thu15Jul21  5f CL4Nv Good D Tudhope ggl(l)); 2 9/1 Misty Ayr 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 0:59.52
60f13 BEVE Sat3jul2l  5fCL5Md Good  CHardie (E%F)E 1 22/1 Adeb 09-05 st-lbs 8.75L 1:03.53

Catterick | Page 9



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

* H JusT A CLAIM

2 year old br unknown
Sire Aclaim Dam Billowing
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $7,803
W&P% 14-29

Trainer R Fell
Jockey Jane Elliott 123.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Owners Mr Sabah Mubarak Al Sabah :a ree(; g :3_8_1 22 I\lclltl;'518(:)2—10—1 ;stﬂUZp'olzo(J—éJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Dark green, white sleeves, red armlets, black cap irm Y:U-U- 00d ,.1-U- oft 2.U-- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1of5 CATT Sat18Sep2l 5fCl4 Good  J Elliott 08]%)1 4 $9 Just A Claim 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f9 MUSS Sat11Sep2l 5fCL6 Soft R Scott 09]%)1 8 4/1 Mythical Molly 09-09 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:02.32
st-Ibs
30f10 CARL Tue 17Aug21l 5fCL5 Good  CFallon 09-|(t))1 3 20/1 Come Quick 09-06 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:00.32
st-Ibs
60of9 RIPO  Mon9Aug2l 6f CL5 Soft B Harris 09-|(t))6 18/11V¥§>?6dlands Charm 08-04 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 13.
l1of6 HAYD Fril6Jul2l  5fCL5 Good M Crehan 09-|(t))3 5 4/1 Just A Claim 09-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:02.5
st-Ibs
\d n Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 6
\ DAN DY BAY Jockey Jamie Gormley 118.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dandy Man Dam Harmony Bay
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Hart Inn Racing & Partner :a ree(; g 8 8 0 éZ I\lclltl;so3(.)000 0 ;StﬂUOROlgg 0 ﬁnd Upo,ldOOOOO
Colours White and royal blue (quartered), striped sleeves, royal blue cap frm D00 00¢ 5470 ot VUL cavy UL
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f13 THIR  Sun1Aug2l 5fCL4Md Good D Allan 09]%0 18/1 Mitbaahy 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 0:59.07
st-lbs
40f12 THIR  Wed 30Jun21 6f CL5Nv Good D Allan 09]%0 5 20/1 Makalu 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.33
st-lbs
60of10 RIPO  Wed 16Jun2l 5f CL5Md Good D Allan 09]%0 11 12/1 Zebelle 09-00 st-lbs 11.25L 0:58.35
st-lbs
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Race 4 vickers.bet Bet 10 Get 20 Handicap 1m 5f 192y UK: 4:10 pm
Prize $17,051. st $8,128. 2nd $3,816. 3rd $1,909. 4th §954. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am

SA:12:40 am

WA: 11:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Khagan (IRE) S A Gray D O'Meara x77377000s 13:1-1-3 $2,868 8% 38% 2 141
2. Molinari (IRE) D Nolan M Todhunter 3117544253 18:3-3-2 $26,876 17% 44% 4 135
3. Saligo Bay (IRE) T E Whelan R Charlton x21335553 7:1-1-3 $26,836 14% 71% 5 133
4. Dreams Unwind (GB)  F Norton M Johnston 1415417572 10:2-2-0 $17,064 20% 40% 6 128
5. Socially Shady (GB) S H James KR Burke 4529372488 17:2-2-3 $22,282 12% 41% 1 127
6. Eye Knee (GB) Harrison Shaw T D Easterby 241495488 7:1-0-0 $5805 14% 14% 3 118

Race 4 vickers.bet Bet 10 Get 20 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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KHAGAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Knyazhna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Turner & Clipper Logistics
Colours Red, grey star, red sleeves, grey stars, red cap, grey star

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 CATT  Sat 18Sep21 1m 5f 192y Cldhcp Good
70f12 YORK Sun5Sep2l  2m 0f 56y CL4Hcp Good
70of7 CHES Sat21Aug2l 1m 7f 196y CL4Hcp Good
30f3 AYR  Mon9Aug2l 1m 2f CL3Hcp Soft
70f 11 DONC Thu5Aug2l 1m 2f43y CL3Hcp Good

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Moon Empress

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs lan Hall

Colours Grey, large purple spots, purple cap
Race Details Track
30f6  CATT  Sat18Sep2l 1m 5f 192y Cldhcp Good
lof6  HAMI Wed 1Sep21 1m 3f CL5Hcp Good
lof6  CARL Tue17Aug2l 1m 3f39y CL5Hcp Good
70f9 AYR  Sat7Aug2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft
40f10 HAYD Fri21May21 1m 2f 100y CL4Hcp Heavy

3 year old b unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Glorification

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ballylinch Stud, P Inglett & N Jones

Colours Red, brown and white striped sleeves
Race Details Track
UPL of 6 CATT  Sat 18Sep21 1m 5f 192y Cldhcp Good
20f6  NEWM Sat 28Aug2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
1of7 NEWB Fril6Jul2l  1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
30f8 CHES Sat26Jun2l 1m 4f 63y CL4Hcp Good
30f5 SALl  Thu13May2l 1m 2f CL3Hcp Soft

Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 2

Jockey S A Gray 141.0kg Prizemoney $2,868

Win Range 2399m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S A Gray 10-|(t))1 2 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 10-|(t))7 5 25/1 Master Milliner 10-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 3:40.1
st-Ibs
C Beasley 10-00 6 10/1 Solent Gateway 09-02 st-Ibs 18.25L
st-Ibs 3:34.25
D Tudhope 09]%)2 2 5/2 Platinumcard 09-08 st-Ibs 6.75L 2:13.04
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-10 2 12/1 Corbulo 08-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:08.31
st-Ibs
Trainer M Todhunter Barrier 4
Jockey D Nolan 135.0kg Prizemoney $26,876
Win Range 2012m - 2249m W&P% 17-44
Career 18:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0 2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Nolan 09]%9 4 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Nolan 09#}1 5  8/1 Molinari 09-11 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:22.96
st-lbs
D Nolan 10]%0 6 14/1 Molinari 10-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:26.7
st-lbs
G Lee 09#}2 6 9/1 Innse Gall 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L 2:12.02
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 08#}3 10 9/1 Rainbow Jet 08-09 st-lbs 11.50L 2:27.83
st-Ibs
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 5
Jockey T E Whelan 133.0kg Prizemoney $26,836
Win Range 2414m W&P% 14-71
Career 7:1-1-3 12 Mths 8:1-1-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T E Whelan 09-|(l))7 5 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Greatrex 09-|(l))5 6 15/8 Bague D'or 09-02 st-lbs 2.75L 2:35.53
st-Ibs
F Norton 08-|(l))5 6  10/3 Saligo Bay 08-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:37.
st-lbs
S Osborne 08-”1)0 7 9/4 Heart Of Soul 10-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:44.36
st-Ibs
J Watson 08-”1)0 3 5/1 Lord Protector 09-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:15.68
st-Ibs
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I3 DREAMS UNWIND

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam St Francis Wood

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aynsford Holdings, Llc

Colours Grey, black seams, red sleeves, grey and black striped cap

Race Details Track

l1of6  CATT  Sat18Sep2l 1m 5f 192y Cldhcp Good

40f8 BATH Wed 1Sep21 1m 3f 137y CL4Hcp Firm

lof5 MUSS Fri6Aug2l  1m 4f 104y CL5Hcp Good

50f7 NEWB Thu22Jul2l 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good

40f11 CARL Thu8Jul2l  1m 3f 39 CL5Hcp Good
I SOCIALLY SHADY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Executrix

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Elaine M Burke

Colours Royal blue, red seams, striped sleeves, red cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track
4of 6 CATT Sat18Sep2l 1m 5f192y Cldhcp Good
50f6  HAYD Fri3Sep21  1m 6f CL4Hcp Good
20f9 THIR  Fri27Aug2l  2m CL5Hcp Good
90f11 NOTT Tue 10Aug2l 1m 6f CL5Hcp Soft

30of6 THIR  Fri23Jul2l ~ 2m CLSHcp Good

" 3 EVE KNEE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Territories Dam Western Pearl
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 6

Jockey F Norton 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,064

Win Range 2249m - 2791m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 8:3-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Norton 09-|(t))2 6 $11 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Norton 09-|(t))2 7 14/1 Basilicata 09-05 st-Ibs 6.75L 2:27.87
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09]%)3 1 2/1 Dreams Unwind 09-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:49.48
st-Ibs
F Norton 09-|(t))9 7 9/4 Nellie Moon 09-07 st-lbs 7.25L 2:34.73
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-09 3 10/3 Ravenscraig Castle 09-06 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 2241
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 1
Jockey S H James 127.0kg Prizemoney $22,282

Win Range 2419m - 2423m W&P% 12-41

Career 17:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 09]%1 1 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
CLee 09]%0 7/2 Dreamweaver 10-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 3:02.1
st-lbs
Clee 09]%5 3 15/2 Nataleena 08-12 st-Ibs 0.20L 3:30.96
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09-09 3 12/1 Gentleman At Arms 10-05 st-lbs 11.75L
st-1bs 3:07.28
P J Mcdonald 10—|%0 5 16/1 Ingleby Hollow 09-12 st-lbs 0.75L 3:31.35
st-lbs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 3
Jockey Harrison Shaw 118.0kg Prizemoney $5,805

Win Range 2426m W&P% 14-14

Owners Mr Arashan Al Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f6  CATT  Sat 18Sep21 1m 5f 192y Cldhcp Good  H Shaw 08-|(l))6 3 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f8 NEWC Mon 6Sep21 1m 4f 98y CL5Hcp Synth D Allan 08-”1)2 2 12/12I-J‘?\é§youmissedme 09-07 st-lbs 7.50L
st-Ibs AL
10f10 CATT  Tue3Aug2l 1m 4f CL6Hcp Good D Allan 09-|(l))6 10 13/2 Eye Knee 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:39.92
st-Ibs
40f6 REDC Wed 28Jul21 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good  J P Sullivan 08-|(l))6 5 50/1 Kentucky Kitten 08-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:07.29
st-lbs
90f10 NEWC Thu24Jun2l 1m 4f 98y CL5Hcp Synth T Hamilton 08-”1)1 4 100/1 Moliwood 09-08 st-Ibs 21.00L 2:46.37
st-Ibs
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Race 5 Mick Pawluk Retirement Fund Handicap 1m 4f UK: 4:45 pm
Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:45 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am

SA: 1:15 am

WA: 11:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Caribeno (GB) L Morris Sir Mark Prescott 4s5311111s 12:6-0-2 $51,677 50% 67% 4 142
2. Furzig (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey 1853113544 358-5-5  $136,748 23% 51% 2 133
3. Love Is Golden (IRE) F Norton M Johnston 24215521s7 11:3-2-0 $50315 27% 45% 3 131
4. Red Force One (GB) Phil Dennis P A Kirby 3506006160 36:6-4-5  $108246 17% 42% 1 128

Race 5 Mick Pawluk Retirement Fund Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CARIBENO

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Cubanita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Charles C Walker - Osborne House Iv

Colours Champagne, black hoops and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track

4of4 CATT Sat185ep21 1m 4f CI3hcp Good

50f5 NEWC Wed7Apr21 2m 0f 56y CL2Hcp Synth

30f4 LING Fril2Mar2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth

lof4 LING Wed 10Mar21 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth

lof6 LING Sat6Mar2l 1m 7f 169y CL4Hcp Synth
" ] FURZIG

6 year old b unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Princess Cocoa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs P Ashton

Colours Brown, yellow and brown diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
l1of4 CATT Sat18Sep2l 1m 4f Cl3hcp Good
8of11 WIND Thu19Aug2l 1m 3f99y CL3Hcp Good
50f11 DONC Thu5Aug2l 1m 3f197y CL3Hcp Good
30f6 PONT Sun20Jun2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
1of4 PONT Mon 7Jun2l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Holy Moon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Crone Stud Farms Ltd

Colours Orange, emerald green stars
Race Details Track
20f4  CATT  Sat 18Sep2l 1m 4f CI3hcp Good
40of 5 ASCO Fri3Sep2l  1m4f CL2Hcp Good
20f8 HAMI Fri27Aug2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
1of7 CHES SunlAug2l 1m 4f 63y CL4Hcp Soft
50f7 SALl  Wed 23Jun21 1m 4f CL3Hcp Soft

Jockey
L Morris

L Morris
L Morris
L Morris

M Cole

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $51,677
W&P% 50-67

Trainer Sir Mark Prescott
Jockey L Morris 142.0kg
Win Range 2414m - 3270m

Career 12:6-0-2 12 Mths 85-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:5-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-02 4 Furzig 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))7 5 10/3 Rare Groove 09-12 st-lbs 14.25L 3:39.61
st-Ibs
09-|(t))7 2 8/11 Crimson King 08-06 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:31.24
st-Ibs
09-|(t))9 3 2/9 Caribeno 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:35.11
st-Ibs
09-12 1  4/5 Caribeno 09-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 3:30.17
st-Ibs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 2
Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg Prizemoney $136,748

Win Range 1409m - 2426m W&P% 23-51

Career 35:8-5-5 12 Mths 17:4-2-4 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09]%7 2 $3.5 Furzig 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Hamilton 09]%5 28/1 Sword Beach 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:26.75
st-lbs
P Hanagan 09#}0 9 12/1 Moon Daisy 08-01 st-lbs 5.50L 2:32.73
st-lbs
P Hanagan 09#}0 9 6/1 Contact 08-04 st-lbs 5.50L 2:38.89
st-lbs
P Hanagan 08-06 2  3/1 Furzig 08-06 st-lbs 0.20L 2:38.87
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 3
Jockey F Norton 131.0kg Prizemoney $50,315
Win Range 1609m - 2472m W&P% 27-45
Career 11:3-2-0 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Norton 09-05 3 Furzig 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 08-”1)0 4 5/4 Recovery Run 09-07 st-Ibs 7.75L 2:35.31
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 08-|(l))9 2 16/5 Mahrajaan 08-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:34.06
st-Ibs
F Norton 09-|(l))5 2 11/5 Love Is Golden 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:39.29
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 08-”1)2 5  7/1 Pleasant Man 09-05 st-lbs 8.50L 2:39.74
st-Ibs
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I3 RED FORCE ONE

6 year old ro unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Dusty Red

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Yorkshire Puddings

Colours Royal blue, red star, hooped sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
30f4 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 1m 4f CI3hcp Good
50f9 YORK Sunb5Sep2l 1m 3f 188y CL4Hcp Good
150f 15 YORK  Fri 20Aug21  1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Good
6of 7 MUSS Fri6Aug2l  1m 6f CL3Hcp Good
13 of 15 MARK Sat17Jul2l ~ 2m 0f 125y CL2HcpH Good

Trainer P A Kirby
Jockey Phil Dennis 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 3333m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $108,246
W&P% 17-42

Career 36:6-4-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1stUp 7:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 21:5-1-3  Soft 9:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P Dennis 09-02 1 Furzig 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

J Thompson O9-|(t))7 5 40/1 Emaraty Hero 09-01 st-Ibs 18.25L 2:32.76
st-Ibs

J Fanning O8-|(t))3 8 100/1 Sam Cooke 08-10 st-lbs 24.00L 2:30.25
st-Ibs

J P Sullivan 08]%)0 33/1 Wise Eagle 08-09 st-lbs 14.75L 3:04.54
st-Ibs

T Dowson 11-|(t))1 11/1 Stonific 10-09 st-Ibs 15.00L 4:01.1
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Millbry Hill Country Store Novice Stakes 7f

Prize $11,955. 1st $6,563. 2nd $3,081. 3rd $1,541. 4th $770.

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Lightening Company L Morris B Haslam 2s1
(IRE)
2. 0ld Flame (GB) D C Costello R M Beckett 114
3. Bachau (GB) Saffie Osborne (a5)  E Bethell 457
4. Pixie Carter (GB) S H James J J Davies 353

Race 6 Millbry Hill Country Store Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
1:1-0-0

2:1-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-1

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:15 am
QLD: 2:15 am

NT: 1:45 am

SA: 1:45 am

WA: 12:15 am

Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
$5498 100% 100% 2 135

$7614 50% 50% 1 135
0 0% 0% 4 128
$1,557 0% 50% 3 123
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7 I LIGHTENING COMPANY

|}
~ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Shama's Song
Breeder Unknown

Owners Middlehamparkracing Cxv, Barclay, Widd

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details
20f4 CATT

1of8 CARL

Sat 18Sep21  7f Cl5nv
Mon 17May21 6f 195y CL5Md

W/ H oL FLAME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Lilyfire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

Race Details
l1of4 CATT Sat18Sep2l 7fCl5nv

1of12 WOLV Sat4Sep21l  7f36y CL5Nv
40f11 KEMP  Fri20Aug2l 1m CL5Nv

A | H BAcHAu

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Margaret's Mission

Breeder Unknown

Owners Julie and David R Martin and Dan Hall

Colours Dark blue and yellow (halved), dark blue sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
4of4 CATT Sat18Sep21 7f Cl5nv

70f10 KEMP Wed 17Feb21 7f CL5Md

3 A PIXIE CARTER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Wedgewood Star
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Christopher Davies

Colours Dark blue, yellow chevrons on sleeves

Race Details
3o0f4 CATT

50f10 CARL

Sat 18Sep21  7f Cl5nv
Wed 8Sep21  6f 195y CL5Md

30f9 CATT  Wed 25Aug21 7f CL5Nv

Track

Good
Soft

Track

Good
Synth
Synth

Track

Good
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,498
W&P% 100-100

Trainer B Haslam
Jockey L Morris 135.0kg
Win Range 1385m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Morris 09-|(t))9 2 Old Flame 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-03 6 16/1 Li?htening Company 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 13131
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 1
Jockey D C Costello 135.0kg Prizemoney $7,614
Win Range 1414m - 1441m W&P% 50-50
Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 09—|g9 1 $1.36 Old Flame 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Shepherd 09—|g2 12 10/11 Old Flame 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:27.91
st-lbs
H Crouch 09-02 5 evens Mo'assess 09-09 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:38.76
st-Ibs
Trainer E Bethell Barrier 4
Jockey Saffie Osborne 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Osborne 09-|(t))2 4 Old Flame 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 08-11 1  9/1 Moraaheq 08-11 st-lbs 11.25L 1:27.3
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Davies Barrier 3
Jockey S H James 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,557
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 08-&)1 3 Old Flame 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|([))0 33/1 Hello Zabeel 09-05 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:26.33
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))0 5 18/1 Adabbah 09-00 st-lbs 12.00L 1:26.27
st-Ibs
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Race 7 Racing Again 29th September Handicap 7f UK: 5:45 pm

Prize $11,441. 1st $5,048. 2nd $2,371. 3rd $1,185. 4th $593. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Aliento (GB)
2. How Bizarre (GB)
3. Mr Strutter (IRE)

4, Final Frontier (IRE)
5. Special Mayson (GB)

6. Cragside (GB)

1. Hoofs Happy Now (GB)
8. Fircombe Hall (GB)

9. Bibbidibobbidiboo (IRE)
10. Lockdown Lass (GB)

11. Jakacan (IRE)

12. Lukoutoldmakezebak

(GB)

13. The Grey Bay (IRE)
14. Listen Again (IRE)
15. Christmas Night (GB)

Race 7 Racing Again 29th September Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

F Norton

D Nolan

A Elliott

Jamie Gormley
D C Costello
Phil Dennis
Joanna Mason (a3)
T E Whelan

S A Gray

T Hamilton
Harrison Shaw
S H James

Jane Elliott
Saffie Osborne (ab)
L Morris

Trainer

M Dods

Liam Bailey

G A Harker
Mrs R Carr
Mrs P Sly

T D Easterby
M W Easterby
P A Kirby

Mrs A Duffield
G Hanmer

D Carroll

D Thompson

Miss J A Camacho
T D Easterby
Ollie Pears

Last 10
2347267513
4563504727
4221195555
1503545252
125054524
683
s4449s26s7
8796312545
6463873975
5441320807
9726030708
907605120s

4345005502
3207403344
68500370s0

Career
24:2-4-3
43:5-7-6

73:11-9-3
32:4-2-4
6:0-2-0
3:.0-0-1
9:0-1-0
23:2-3-3
40:2-8-6
10:1-1-1
13:0-2-1
67:5-5-8

14:0-1-2
16:0-2-3
45:3-6-9

Prize
$25,492
$63,509
$78,601
$17,280

$5,803
$1,404
$1,864
$17,197
$35,340
$8,696
$4,530
$41,687

$3,814
$6,127
$35,758

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 am

W%
8%
12%
15%
13%
0%
0%
0%
9%
5%
10%
0%
7%

0%
0%
1%

QLD: 2:45 am
NT: 2:15 am
SA: 2:15 am

WA: 12:45 am

P% Bar Wgt

38% 1 136
2% 8 135
32% 3 135
31% 10 134
3% 9 131
3% 2 129
11% 5 127
35% 7 125
40% 4 124
30% 14 123
23% 6 122

21% 12 118

21% 15 117
31% 11 117
40% 13 117
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, Il ALIENTO

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Scarlet Royal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Colours Black and yellow diamonds, yellow sleeves, black armlets, yellow cap

Race Details
20f15 CATT

3of 12 CATT
40f10 CATT
7of7 LEIC

20f8 CATT

Sat 18Sep21  7f Clbhcp
Tue 7Sep21  7f CL5Hcp
Mon 16Aug21 7f CL6Hcp
Wed 28Jul21  7f CL5Hcp
Wed 21Jul21  7f CL6Hcp

3 How BIZARRE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Society Rock Dam Amanda Carter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Harswell Thoroughbred Racing, Fpr Ltd

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer M Dods Barrier 1
Jockey F Norton 136.0kg Prizemoney $25,492
Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 8-38
Career 24:2-4-3 12 Miths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-4-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Norton 09]%)0 1 Special Mayson 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Eaves O9-|(t))6 12 16/1 Obee Jo 09-10 st-lbs 0.75L 1:25.78
st-Ibs
C Rodriguez 09]%)3 2 8/1 Swinging Eddie 09-12 st-lbs 2.00L 1:24.97
st-Ibs
C Fallon 09-09 5  5/1 Daniel Deronda 10-02 st-Ibs 18.25L
st-Ibs 1:25.33
CRodriguez  09-13 5  3/1 Glengarry 09-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:25.26
st-Ibs
Trainer Liam Bailey Barrier 8
Jockey D Nolan 135.0kg Prizemoney $63,509

Colours Red, white cross belts, royal blue sleeves, red and royal blue quartered

cap

Race Details
40f15 CATT

50f8 CARL
6of6  MUSS
3of 11 CATT
12 of 13 MUSS

Sat 18Sep21  7f Clbhcp

Wed 8Sep21  7f 173y CL6Hcp
Fri 20Aug2l  1m CLSHcp
Mon 16Aug21 7f CL6Hcp

Mon 120ct20 1m 1f CL5Hcp

» [ MR STRUTTER
7 year old ch unknown

Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Khajool
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Amanda Harrison

A
A

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Win Range 1438m - 1701m W&P% 12-42

Career 43:5-7-6 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 8:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:3-5-5  Soft 81-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-3-2  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Nolan 09-|(t))9 8 Special Mayson 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-12 15/2 Willing To Please 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 1:38.82
D Nolan 09-12 5 41 Em?irestateofmind 09-01 st-Ibs 29.00L
st-Ibs 1:40.21
D Nolan 10-|(t))0 6 25/1 Langholm 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:24.8
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  09-12 12 972 Del§)h Crescent 09-12 st-Ibs 28.50L
st-Ibs 2:03.31
Trainer G A Harker Barrier 3
Jockey A Elliott 135.0kg Prizemoney $78,601

Colours Yellow, purple chevron, chevrons on sleeves, yellow cap, purple spots

Race Details
40f12 CATT

20f12 CATT
20f10 CATT
1of10 CATT
1of15 CATT

Tue 7Sep21  7f CL5Hcp
Wed 25Aug21 7f CL5Hcp
Mon 16Aug21 7f CL6Hcp
Wed 21Jul21  7f CL6Hcp
Wed 7Jul2l  7f CL6Hcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey
A Elliott

A Elliott
A Elliott
A Elliott
A Elliott

Win Range 1006m - 1739m W&P% 15-32

Career 73:11-9-3 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:8-6-1  Soft 9:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 31:7-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:5-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 5 15/8 Obee Jo 09-10 st-lbs 3.75L 1:25.78

(%l(l))g 2 15/8 Final Frontier 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:26.3
(%l(l)); 11 3/1 Swinging Eddie 09-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:24.97
(%l(l))g 5  4/1 Mr Strutter 09-08 st-lbs 0.75L 1:25.2
(E%:(Eé 11 14/1 Mr Strutter 09-03 st-lbs 0.50L 1:27.34

Catterick | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

L)% I FINAL FRONTIER

8 year old b unknown

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Polly Perkins

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Vimal Khosla

Colours Grey, dark blue stripe, dark blue sleeves, yellow armlets, check cap

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $17,280
We&P% 13-31

Trainer Mrs R Carr
Jockey Jamie Gormley 134.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1414m

Career 32:4-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1st Up 10:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-0-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 CATT  Wed 25Aug21 7f CL5Hcp Good T Eaves 09-|(t))4 8  25/1 Final Frontier 09-04 st-lbs 1.00L 1:26.3
st-lbs
10 of 12 PONT Mon 7Jun21  6f CL5Hcp Good  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))5 8  13/2 Mr Wagyu 10-03 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:16.25
st-Ibs
30f5 PONT Wed 28Apr21 6f CLAHcpNHF Good  J P Sullivan 08-|(t))4 3 2/1 Magical Effect 08-10 st-lbs 3.50L 1:15.95
st-Ibs
50f13 LEIC  Fri9Apr21  7f CL4Hcp Good  J P Sullivan 08-|(t))5 4 25/1 Dirty Rascal 09-12 st-lbs 6.25L 1:23.24
st-Ibs
40f10 WOLV Mon 8Mar21l 6f 20y CL4Hcp Synth  J P Sullivan 08-|(t))5 5 15/2 Power Over Me 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:13.39
st-lbs
'S H Trainer Mrs P Sly Barrier 9
M SPECIAL MAYSON Jockey D C Costello 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,803
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1414m W&P% 0-33
Sire Mayson Dam Specialty
Breeder Unknown N 1.9, 012 1.
Ot .t Py Greer 6020 1ZWis 1120 1tUp3010 - ZndUp 2010
Colours Light blue, grey hooped sleeves, pink cap i Li-U- 0od ~0-L- oft 2874 cavy 241
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 CATT Sat18Sep2l 7f Clehcp Good D CCostello 09]%5 9 $15 Special Mayson 09-05 st-bs L
st-Ibs
20f11 YARM Sun29Aug2l 7f CL6Hcp Good R Dawson 09]%3 4 15/2 Liger King 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:23.04
st-Ibs
110f 14 CATT  Sat29May21 7f CL6Hcp Soft R Dawson 09]%2 2 6/1 Six Strings 09-06 st-lbs 23.75L 1:28.75
st-Ibs
50f12 NEWM Fri 14May21 7f CL5Hcp Soft SW Kelly 08#}1 13 9/1 Final Watch 09-04 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:26.72
st-Ibs
40f9 DONC Fri23Apr21  6f CL5SNv Good S W Kelly 09]%1 2 11/1 Rogue Bear 09-01 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:12.43
st-Ibs
/ D Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 2
bﬂjﬁ n CRAGSIDE Jockey Phil Dennis 129.0kg Prizemoney $1,404
~ 3yearold b unknown Win Ranae - W&P% 0-33
Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Umneeyatee I J
g;‘;ﬁg;’ g;‘;%?;"n”kshaw Gordon Allan & Partrer Career 30-0-1  12Mths 30-01 IstUp 10-0-1  2nd Up L0-0:0
Colours White, light green seams, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
6of6 RIPO  Mon 23Aug21 1m CL5Md Good
80of13 REDC Thu5Aug2l 7f CL5Md Good
30f12 THIR  Wed 30Jun2l 1m CL5Nv Good

Jockey
D Allan

D Fentiman 09-05 1
D Allan

Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 2  20/1 Liberation Point 09-11 st-Ibs 24.00L
st-Ibs 1:41.53

10/3 Jack Daniel 09-05 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:22.6
st-Ibs
09-02 5

25/1 Zagato 09-02 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:38.58
st-Ibs
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" | HOOFS HAPPY NOW

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Outstrip Dam Hoof's So Lucky

Breeder Unknown

Owners Laura Mason Syndicate Racing
Colours Royal blue, light blue stars, yellow cap

Race Details Track
40f9 LEIC  Thu24Jun2l 1m 0f 53y CL6Hcp Good
40f16 REDC TueLun2l  7f CL5Hcp Good
40f12 RIPO  Sun16May21 6f CL6Hcp Soft
90f15 WETH Sun25Apr21 1m CL6Hcp Good
20f10 REDC Mon 260ct20 6f CLENHF Soft

25 [E FIRCOMBE HALL

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Charming Thought Dam Marmot Bay
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
J Mason

D Allan
N Evans
J Mason

H Shaw

Owners RedHotGardogs
Colours Light blue and black check, light blue sleeves, black armlets, light blue
cap

Race Details Track

8of 14 NEWC Fri3Sep2l  7f CL6Hcp Synth

70f 11 CATT  Mon 16Aug21 7f CL6Hcp Good

90of 11 AYR  Sat7Aug2l  6f CL5Hcp Soft

60of12 CARL Thu8jul2l  5f182y CL6Hcp Good

30f11 WOLV Mon 2LJun21 6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth

" ﬂ BIBBIDIBOBBIDIBOO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Red Jazz Dam Provence

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T S Ingham & Mrs Liz Ingham
Colours Royal blue, light blue and royal blue hooped sleeves

Race Details Track
60f18 THIR  Mon 13Sep21 6f CL6Hcp Good
40f9 CARL Thu 26Aug2l 6f 195y CL6Hcp Good
60f10 CATT  Mon 16Aug2l 7f CL6Hcp Good
30f12 BEVE Wed 11Aug21 7f 96y CL6 Good
80of 9  MUSS Fri6Aug2l  7f 33y CL6Hcp Good

Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 5
Jockey Joanna Mason 127.0kg Prizemoney $1,864
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))1 6 9/1 Katie's Kitten 08-10 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:45.98

st-Ibs

08]%)1 4 12/1 Mabdaa 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:24.54

st-Ibs

09-|(t))4 11 18/1 Velocistar 08-10 st-lbs 9.00L 1:18.03

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 6 16/1 Cosmos Raj 09-03 st-lbs 8.25L 1:42.28

st-Ibs

09-09 6 12/1 There's No Danger 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L

st-Ibs 1:15.41
Trainer P A Kirby Barrier 7
Jockey T E Whelan 125.0kg Prizemoney $17,197
Win Range 1172m - 1207m W&P% 9-35
Career 23:2-3-3 12 Mths 18:2-3-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 09-|(t))1 4 28/1 Brazen Bolt 09-11 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:26.62
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09-|(t))2 11 14/1 Langholm 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 1:24.8
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-00 11/1 Captain Jameson 09-10 st-bs 12.75L
st-Ibs 1:11.46
B Garritty 09-|(t))5 4/1 Singe Anglais 09-10 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:12.37
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09]%)2 7 6/5 Secret To Success 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:14.
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 4
Jockey S A Gray 124.0kg Prizemoney $35,340
Win Range 1200m - 1438m W&P% 5-40
Career 40:2-8-6 12 Mths 13:0-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-5-4  Soft 9:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
S A Gray

S A Gray
D Allan
D Allan
R Scott

Wgt Br. Winner

09—|(l))4 9 10/1 Manumission 09-06 st-lbs 4.50L 1:11.08
st-lbs

09—|(l))4 1 7/1 Royal Prospect 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:25.72
st-1bs

09—|(l))1 5 11/2 Swinging Eddie 09-12 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:24.97
st-lbs

09-02 4 16/1 Klogf of The Kop 09-10 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-lbs 1:32,

09-08 15/2 Written Broadcast 09-06 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 1:29.55
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. [I] LOCKDOWN LASS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Albaasil Dam Littlemoor Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lockdown Racing

Colours Light blue, black spots on sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 CARL Tue17Aug2l 7f173y CL6Hcp Good  CFallon
40f12 REDC Wed 28Jul21 6f CL6Hcp Good S Cherchi
40f11 HAYD Fril6Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Good T ladd
10f13 DONC Fri25Jun2l  6f CL6Hcp Soft  J Mitchell
30f15 THIR  Thu3Jjun2l  6f CL6Hcp Good T ladd

A€ [ akacan

3 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Masonbrook Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ray Flegg & John Bousfield

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, halved sleeves, emerald green and

white striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f12 CATT Tue7Sep2l  7f CL5Hcp Good  H Shaw
70f12 YARM Tue 24Aug2l 7f CL6Hcp Good  H Shaw
20f11 CATT  Mon 16Aug21 7f CL6Hcp Good  H Shaw
60of 12 CATT  Tue 3Aug2l 6f CL6Hcp Good  H Shaw
10 of 10 REDC  Sun 18Jul21  7f CL5Hcp Good  H Shaw

LUKOUTOLDMAKEZEBAK

8 year old b unknown
Sire Arabian Gleam Dam Angelofthenorth
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $8,696
W&P% 10-30

Trainer G Hanmer
Jockey T Hamilton 123.0kg
Win Range 1209m

Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 2 6/1 Strangerontheshore 09-03 st-lbs 3.00L

st-Ibs 1:38.78

09-02 11 11/8 Odd Socks Havana 08-07 st-Ibs 1.75L

st-Ibs 1:10.66

08-03 3 7/2East Street Revue 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L

st-Ibs 1:13.54

08]%)1 3 7/2 Lockdown Lass 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L 1:13.03

st-Ibs

08-07 4 16/1 Truth In Jest 08-13 st-lbs 1.25L 1:11.46

st-Ibs
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 6
Jockey Harrison Shaw 122.0kg Prizemoney $4,530
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 13:0-2-1 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-|(t))6 2 12/1 Obee Jo 09-10 st-lbs 7.50L 1:25.78
st-Ibs
09-|(t))2 12 6/1 Siberian Night 09-07 st-lbs 9.75L 1:23.02
st-Ibs
08]%)1 1 20/1 Langholm 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L 1:24.8
st-Ibs
09-|(t))3 7 14/1 Quercus 08-10 st-lbs 4.75L 1:12.62
st-Ibs
08-09 1 10/1 Tamaska 09-01 st-lbs 5.75L 1:22.98
st-Ibs
Trainer D Thompson Barrier 12
Jockey S H James 118.0kg Prizemoney $41,687
Win Range 1414m - 1614m W&P% 7-27

Owners NE1 Racing Club Career 67:5-5-8 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 6:0-3-0
Colours Orange and black diamonds, black and orange halved sleeves, orange Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-1-4 Soft 17:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f13 MUSS Sat 11Sep21 1m CL6Hcp Soft L Edmunds 09-|(l))1 25/1 Clotherholme 09-01 st-lbs 8.75L 1:43.61
st-Ibs
110f 14 RIPO  Mon 9Aug2l 1m CL6Hcp Soft G Sanna 08-"1)3 1 10/11VX(?§§ The Wifi Code 08-12 st-Ibs 10.75L
st-Ibs 40.
70f10 CARL  Mon 2Aug2l 7f 173y CL6Hcp Good M A Waugh 10-|(l))4 3 12/1 Chinese Spirit 10-01 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:40.13
st-Ibs
6of 14 CATT  Wed 7Jul2l  7f CL6Hcp Soft A Beech 09-|(l))1 13 14/1 Motawaazy 09-03 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:27.32
st-Ibs
110f 12 HAYD Sat19Jun2l  1m 2f 42y CL5Hcp Good  ABreslin 08-"1)2 12 50/1 Miramichi 08-10 st-lbs 28.75L 2:11.41
st-Ibs
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A1 EE] THE GREY BAY

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Gutaifan Dam Coursing
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 15
Jockey Jane Elliott 117.0kg Prizemoney $3,814
Win Range - W&P% 0-21

. Career 14:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Quners Judy & Richard Peck Firm0:0-0-0  Good 6:0-1-2  Soft2:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, dark blue and yellow chevrons on sleeves, irm U:U-U- 0od bl-1- oft ZU-U- eavy UU-U-
yellow cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f18 REDC Sat 28Aug2l 6f CL6Hcp Good S HJames 08—&)2 9/1 She's A Deva 08-11 st-lbs 2.75L 1:11.02
st-lbs
30f12 CATT  Tue3Aug2l 6f CL6Hcp Good  Clee 08—&)0 1 9/2 Quercus 08-10 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.62
st-lbs
40f9 CATT  Wed 2LJul21 6f CL6Hcp Good Clee 08—&)0 1 14/1 Sfumato 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:12.09
st-lbs
110f 11 WOLV  Mon 30Nov20 5f 21y CL6Hcp Synth  J Hart 08—|(tJ)8 25/1 We're Reunited 09-05 st-Ibs 15.25L 1:01.4
st-lbs
12 0f 13 NEWC Fri6Nov20  5f CL6Hcp Synth B Mchugh 08—|(tJ)6 7 16/1 Longroom 09-05 st-lbs 6.25L 0:58.67
st-lbs
i . Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 11
:/E 14 LISTEN AGAI N Jockey Saffie Osborne 117.0kg Prizemoney $6,127
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-31
Sire Make Believe Dam Though
Breeder Unknown Career 16:0-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Ryedale Partners No 8 Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10:0-0-3  Soft4:0-2-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, red sash, red and white chevrons on sleeves, red cap irm UU-U- 00 YT oft 4U-2- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f15 CATT  Sat18Sep2l 7f Clbhcp Good S Osborne 08-|(t))5 1 Special Mayson 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
20f11 MUSS Sat11Sep21 7f 33y CL6Hcp Soft E Mccain 08]%)3 11 13/2 Spartakos 08-10 st-lbs 2.50L 1:31.89
st-Ibs
10 0f 12 BEVE  Sun 29Aug2l 1m 2f CL6Hcp Good D Fentiman 08]%)0 12 33/1 Kingson 09-12 st-lbs 15.75L 2:05.6
st-Ibs
70f9  HAMI Tue 17Aug2l 1m 0f 68y CL6Hcp Good G Sanna 08]%)1 5 11/2 Paddyplex 09-07 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:47.67
st-Ibs
40f12 CARL Mon 2Aug2l 7f 173y CL6Hcp Good M E Easterby 09]%)1 7/115}5519gerontheshore 10-00 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 40.
O Trainer Ollie Pears Barrier 13
M_ CHRISTMAS NIGHT Jockey L Morris 117.0kg Prizemoney $35,758
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1414m - 1496m W&P% 7-40
Sire Compton Place Dam Night Haven
Breeder Unknown aa N (7. 0.
Owners Ownaracehorse Ltd & Mr Ollie Pears ga ree; g 51'306 ) (152 Nclltggéléo 50 2 ;stﬂU;OS.é)lZ 0 ﬁnd Up0,5600001
Colours Dark blue, yellow star, checked sleeves, yellow cap i L.9-1- 00€ £3.2-3- ot &.8-0- €avy U
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 10:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

60of8 CATT Tue7Sep2l  6f CL6Hcp Good G lee 08-07 7  14/1 Polam Lane 08-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:13.2
80of12 CATT  Wed 25Aug21 7f CL5Hcp Good K Schofield Sgl([)); 11 10/1 Final Frontier 09-04 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:26.3
50f10 CATT  Mon 16Aug2l 7f CL6Hcp Good G lee Sgl([)); 8 22/1 Swinging Eddie 09-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:24.97
110f 11 WOLV Wed 14Jul21 7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell 3;[3% 11 33/1 Duke Of Prussia 08-04 st-Ibs L 1:28.89
14 of 14 BEVE  Fri2Jul21 7 96y CL6Hcp Good G Lee (E%:(Eé 12 25/1 Oh So Woke 09-05 st-lbs 28.25L 1:34.01
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